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Important Reminders 
 
School Communication  
Please download the School Gateway App so that 
we can communicate letters and information to all of 
our parents and carers. All of our correspondence 
and payments need to be shared using the School 
Gateway app. You will not receive any letters or 
texts without this app. 
 
Coolmilk - Year 1 & Year 2 
If you wish your child to have milk in school you 
need to log into Coolmilk and make the 
payment.  Follow the link on the school website front 
page. 
 
Health And Safety 
As parents and carers it is your duty to ensure that 
your children do not run around the car park or up 
and down the ramp at the beginning and the end of 
the day. We have seen several children this week 
running behind and in-between cars. 
 
Contact Details  
If you change your contact details, it is essential that 
you inform the office staff so that we can make the 
necessary updates on our system.  
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
Diary of Events 2023 Autumn Term 

 
Mon 2nd Oct – Harvest Collection Week 

Wed 4th Oct – Flu Vaccinations 
Tues 10th Oct – Hello Yellow Day 
Mon 16th Oct – Flu Vaccinations  

Wed 18th Oct – Parent’s Evening 1 
Wed 25th Oct – Parent’s Evening 2 

Thurs 26th Oct – Non Uniform Day £1  
Fri 27th Oct – School Closed INSET Day 

 
Wed 8th Nov – Individual School Photos  
Fri 10th Nov – Non Uniform Day Bottles 

Mon 13th Nov – Diwali Celebrations 
Fri 17th Nov – Children in Need Day 

Mon 20th Nov – Book Fair Week  
Fri 24th Nov – Non Uniform Day Wrapped Selection Box 

 

Wed 6th Dec – Christmas Fair 3:300 – 5:00  
Tues 12th Dec – Year 2 Nativity @ 9:30 
Wed 13th Dec – Year 1 Nativity @ 9:30  

Thurs 14th Dec – Reception Nativity @ 9:30 
Tues 19th Dec – Nursery Nativity @ 9:30  
Wed 20th Dec – Christmas Dinner Day 

Thurs 21st Dec – Party Day and Santa Visit 
Fri 22nd Dec – School  Closed INSET Day  

  
 
 
 

Fri 18th Nov – Children In Need Day  
Mon 21st Nov – Book Fair Week  

Wed 7th Dec – Year 2 Nativity @ 9:30  

Message from Mr Edmunds 
 

May I take this opportunity to officially welcome you to the new academic year. Everyone has settled into their 
new classrooms and they all look very smart in their new uniforms. A special mention to our new Nursery and 
Reception children who have been really brave. It has been a delight meeting them for the first time and getting 
to know them. We have many exciting things planned for the children this year and I have provided you with 
the key dates for this term below. During assemblies,  I have been teaching the children about the importance of 
Friendship and Kindness. Throughout the rest of this half term, I will teach the children the importance of the 
values of Honesty, Teamwork, Perseverance and Respect.  

Mr Edmunds  
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